# L220000 87179

<del></del>	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
<del></del>	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
W22-21	605

Office Use Only



900382031559

2022 FEB 18 PH 3: 20



### **CT CORP**

#### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D:	ate:	03/02/2022	
		Acc#I2016000007	- 4: C>W
Name:	ABAJ Vei	ntures, LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	14167949		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of		Country of Destination	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certific Plain: COGS:	ed: 🚺:	
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amoui		
		( Thank you! )	

#### Articles of Conversion

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  ABAJ Ventures, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LLC (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Michigan  (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
2/16/2006 on
on
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
ABAJ Ventures, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.



•	
Signed this 28th day of February	20 22
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	iod Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Printed Name: Susan R. McMaster	Title: Authorized Representative
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	
Printed Name: Signal M. Maske	_ Title: dulhantel Replay- hilis
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
Printed Name:	Time.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	litte:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida C <u>orporation:</u>	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an It	ncorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabil	ity Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
	St. J. Carlotte Denotes analysis
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabil Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ny Limited Partnersmp:
Signatures of <u>Mass</u> Octobal Carmeton	
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25,00
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is:			
ABAJ Ventures, LLC		Litte Co	HILC PostICCD	<del></del>
(Must conti	ain the words "Limited Lu	ability Comp	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street at	idress of the principal offi	ice of the Lir	mited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
17805 Polo Trail			17805 Polo Trail	
Lakewood Ranch, FI	_ 34211		Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211	
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street	active Florida registration. address of the registered a Alan Funk	.)	gent. You must designate an individual	Л
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box N	OT acceptable)	
	Lakewood Ranch	FL	34211	
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate	t, I hereby accept the apportrovisions of all statutes relibilizations of my position a  Alan Funk  By:	lating to the p	for the above stated limited liability com, or gistered agent and agree to act in this co proper and complete performance of my agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.	duties, and I

(CONTINUED)



## ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Title: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager AMBR Alan Funk 17805 Polo Trail Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: Upon Filing \_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

None

... .......

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$,817.155, F.S.

Alan Funk, Member
Typed or printed name of signce

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)